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Monthly Summary – July 2023

GDP Hours

149 HOURS

193 HOURS

62 HOURS

186 HOURS

Ground Delay

Total Airservices 

Attributed

Other

 Attributed

10,669 
MINUTES

2,949 
MINUTES

 (28%)

7,720
MINUTES

 (72%)

7,698 
MINUTES

0
MINUTES

 (0%)

7,698
MINUTES

 (100%)

4,050
MINUTES

2,690
MINUTES

(66%)

1,360            
MINUTES

(34%)

11,210 
MINUTES

0
MINUTES

(0%)

11,210 
MINUTES

(100%)

Arrival Cancellations

Total Airservices 

Attributed

Other

 Attributed

155
(1.2%)

15
(0.1%)

140
(1.1%)

71
(0.7%)

0
(0%)

71 
(0.7%)

108
(1.2%)

4
(<0.1%)

104
(1.2%)

101 
(1.7%)

0
(0%)

101
(1.7%)

GDP 

Compliance

80%

74%

70%

78%

Sydney

Melbourne

Brisbane

Perth
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