Monthly Summary – July 2023



		Ground Delay			Arrival Cancellations			GDP
	GDP Hours	Total	Airservices Attributed	Other Attributed	Total	Airservices Attributed	Other Attributed	Compliance
Sydney	149 HOURS	10,669 MINUTES	2,949 MINUTES (28%)	7,720 MINUTES (72%)	155 (1.2%)	15 (0.1%)	140 (1.1%)	80%
Melbourne	193 HOURS	7,698 MINUTES	0 MINUTES (0%)	7,698 MINUTES (100%)	71 (0.7%)	0 (0%)	71 (0.7%)	74%
Brisbane	62 HOURS	4,050 MINUTES	2,690 MINUTES (66%)	1,360 MINUTES (34%)	108 (1.2%)	4 (<0.1%)	104 (1.2%)	70%
Perth	186 HOURS	11,210 MINUTES	0 MINUTES (0%)	11,210 MINUTES (100%)	101 (1.7%)	0 (0%)	101 (1.7%)	78%